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               	answer › answer text	%3Cp%3EAs of 30 April, Birmingham has between 1 and 5 private sector high-rise buildings
                        identified with Aluminium Composite Material (ACM) cladding systems unlikely to meet
                        Building Regulations which are yet to be remediated. This data is published in the
                        %3Ca href=%22https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/802059/Building_Safety_Data_Release_-_April_2019_v2.pdf%22
                        target=%22_blank%22%3EApril 2019 Building Safety Programme Data Release%3C/a%3E.%3C/p%3E%3Cp%3EThere
                        has been no funding allocated to Birmingham City Council as we are not aware of any
                        social sector high-rise buildings with ACM cladding in Birmingham.%3C/p%3E
                     	
	answer › date of answer	2019-05-22	
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                  1126586				
		registered interest		
		date	
                           14/05/2019 
                        	
		answering body	
                           	Ministry of Housing, Communities and Local Government	


                        
		answering dept id	7	
		answering dept short name	Housing, Communities and Local Government	
		answering dept sort name	Housing, Communities and Local Government	
		hansard heading	High Rise Flats: Birmingham	
		house id	1	
		legislature	
                           25259				
		pref label	House of Commons	


                        
		question text	To ask the Secretary of State for Housing, Communities and Local Government, how many
                           (a) private tower blocks and (b) social housing blocks in Birmingham have been identified
                           as requiring the removal and replacement of unsafe aluminium composite cladding.
                        	
		tabling member constituency	Birmingham, Hall Green	
		tabling member printed	
                           	Mr Roger Godsiff	


                        
		uin	254115	
		answer	
                           answer				
		is ministerial correction		
		date of answer	
                                    22/05/2019 
                                 	
		answer text	<p>As of 30 April, Birmingham has between 1 and 5 private sector high-rise buildings
                                    identified with Aluminium Composite Material (ACM) cladding systems unlikely to meet
                                    Building Regulations which are yet to be remediated. This data is published in the
                                    <a href="https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/802059/Building_Safety_Data_Release_-_April_2019_v2.pdf"
                                    target="_blank">April 2019 Building Safety Programme Data Release</a>.</p><p>There
                                    has been no funding allocated to Birmingham City Council as we are not aware of any
                                    social sector high-rise buildings with ACM cladding in Birmingham.</p>
                                 	
		answering member constituency	North West Hampshire	
		answering member printed	Kit Malthouse	
		grouped question UIN	254116	
		question first answered	
                                    	
                                             22/05/2019 12:57:07
                                          	


                                 
		answering member	
                                    4495				
		label	Biography information for Kit Malthouse	


                                 


                        
		tabling member	
                           304				
		label	Biography information for Mr Roger Godsiff	


                        


               
               
                  1126588				
		registered interest		
		date	
                           14/05/2019 
                        	
		answering body	
                           	Ministry of Housing, Communities and Local Government	


                        
		answering dept id	7	
		answering dept short name	Housing, Communities and Local Government	
		answering dept sort name	Housing, Communities and Local Government	
		hansard heading	High Rise Flats: Birmingham	
		house id	1	
		legislature	
                           25259				
		pref label	House of Commons	


                        
		question text	To ask the Secretary of State for Housing, Communities and Local Government, how much
                           funding has been allocated to Birmingham city council to remove and replace unsafe
                           aluminium composite cladding in council and housing association blocks since such
                           funding was made available in 2018.
                        	
		tabling member constituency	Birmingham, Hall Green	
		tabling member printed	
                           	Mr Roger Godsiff	


                        
		uin	254116	
		answer	
                           answer				
		is ministerial correction		
		date of answer	
                                    22/05/2019 
                                 	
		answer text	<p>As of 30 April, Birmingham has between 1 and 5 private sector high-rise buildings
                                    identified with Aluminium Composite Material (ACM) cladding systems unlikely to meet
                                    Building Regulations which are yet to be remediated. This data is published in the
                                    <a href="https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/802059/Building_Safety_Data_Release_-_April_2019_v2.pdf"
                                    target="_blank">April 2019 Building Safety Programme Data Release</a>.</p><p>There
                                    has been no funding allocated to Birmingham City Council as we are not aware of any
                                    social sector high-rise buildings with ACM cladding in Birmingham.</p>
                                 	
		answering member constituency	North West Hampshire	
		answering member printed	Kit Malthouse	
		grouped question UIN	254115	
		question first answered	
                                    	
                                             22/05/2019 12:57:07
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		label	Biography information for Kit Malthouse	
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                  Selection

                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to identify the items to be shown in the page.
# Counting has been applied to this query.
PREFIX parl: <http://data.parliament.uk/schema/parl#>
PREFIX xsd: <http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#>
SELECT DISTINCT ?item
WHERE {

                        ?item   a   parl:WrittenParliamentaryQuestion ;
                        parl:answer ?ans
                        .
                    ?___answer_0 parl:answerText "<p>As of 30 April, Birmingham has between 1 and 5 private sector high-rise buildings identified with Aluminium Composite Material (ACM) cladding systems unlikely to meet Building Regulations which are yet to be remediated. This data is published in the <a href=\"https://assets.publishing.service.gov.uk/government/uploads/system/uploads/attachment_data/file/802059/Building_Safety_Data_Release_-_April_2019_v2.pdf\" target=\"_blank\">April 2019 Building Safety Programme Data Release</a>.</p><p>There has been no funding allocated to Birmingham City Council as we are not aware of any social sector high-rise buildings with ACM cladding in Birmingham.</p>" .
?___answer_0 parl:dateOfAnswer "2019-05-22"^^<http://www.w3.org/2001/XMLSchema#dateTime> .
?item parl:answer ?___answer_0 .
OPTIONAL { ?___answer_0 parl:answerText ?___1 . }
}  ORDER BY  ?___1  ?item OFFSET 0 LIMIT 10

               
                  Viewer

                  This is the SPARQL query that was generated to pull together the data that is provided about each item.
PREFIX dcterms: <http://purl.org/dc/terms/>
PREFIX nfo: <http://www.semanticdesktop.org/ontologies/2007/03/22/nfo#>
PREFIX parl: <http://data.parliament.uk/schema/parl#>
PREFIX rdfs: <http://www.w3.org/2000/01/rdf-schema#>
PREFIX skos: <http://www.w3.org/2004/02/skos/core#>
CONSTRUCT {?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted ?___2 .
?item parl:hansardHeading ?___3 .
?item parl:legislature ?___4 .
?___4 skos:prefLabel ?___5 .
?item parl:answeringDeptSortName ?___6 .
?item parl:answeringDeptShortName ?___7 .
?item parl:answer ?___8 .
?___8 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___9 .
?___8 parl:attachment ?___10 .
?___10 nfo:fileName ?___11 .
?___10 dcterms:title ?___12 .
?___8 parl:questionFirstMinisteriallyCorrected ?___13 .
?___8 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___14 .
?___8 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___15 .
?___8 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___16 .
?___8 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___17 .
?___8 parl:answeringMember ?___18 .
?___18 rdfs:label ?___19 .
?___8 parl:previousAnswerVersion ?___20 .
?___20 parl:attachment ?___21 .
?___21 nfo:fileName ?___22 .
?___21 dcterms:title ?___23 .
?___20 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___24 .
?___20 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___25 .
?___20 parl:answeringMember ?___26 .
?___8 parl:answerText ?___27 .
?___8 parl:groupedQuestionUIN ?___28 .
?item parl:questionText ?___29 .
?item parl:answeringDeptId ?___30 .
?item dcterms:date ?___31 .
?item parl:tablingMemberConstituency ?___32 .
?item parl:tablingMember ?___33 .
?___33 rdfs:label ?___34 .
?item parl:houseId ?___35 .
?item parl:registeredInterest ?___36 .
?item parl:answeringDeptPrinted ?___37 .
?item parl:uin ?___38 .

} WHERE {
  { VALUES ?item { 
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/1126588>
  <http://data.parliament.uk/resources/1126586>
} }
{ ?item parl:tablingMemberPrinted ?___2 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:hansardHeading ?___3 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:legislature ?___4 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___4 skos:prefLabel ?___5 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptSortName ?___6 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptShortName ?___7 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:answer ?___8 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___8 parl:questionFirstAnswered ?___9 . } 
  UNION {{ ?___8 parl:attachment ?___10 . }  OPTIONAL {
    { ?___10 nfo:fileName ?___11 . } 
    UNION { ?___10 dcterms:title ?___12 . } 
  }}
  UNION { ?___8 parl:questionFirstMinisteriallyCorrected ?___13 . } 
  UNION { ?___8 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___14 . } 
  UNION { ?___8 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___15 . } 
  UNION { ?___8 parl:isMinisterialCorrection ?___16 . } 
  UNION { ?___8 parl:dateOfAnswer ?___17 . } 
  UNION {{ ?___8 parl:answeringMember ?___18 . }  OPTIONAL {
    { ?___18 rdfs:label ?___19 . } 
  }}
  UNION {{ ?___8 parl:previousAnswerVersion ?___20 . }  OPTIONAL {
    {{ ?___20 parl:attachment ?___21 . }  OPTIONAL {
      { ?___21 nfo:fileName ?___22 . } 
      UNION { ?___21 dcterms:title ?___23 . } 
    }}
    UNION { ?___20 parl:answeringMemberConstituency ?___24 . } 
    UNION { ?___20 parl:answeringMemberPrinted ?___25 . } 
    UNION { ?___20 parl:answeringMember ?___26 . } 
  }}
  UNION { ?___8 parl:answerText ?___27 . } 
  UNION { ?___8 parl:groupedQuestionUIN ?___28 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:questionText ?___29 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptId ?___30 . } 
UNION { ?item dcterms:date ?___31 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:tablingMemberConstituency ?___32 . } 
UNION {{ ?item parl:tablingMember ?___33 . }  OPTIONAL {
  { ?___33 rdfs:label ?___34 . } 
}}
UNION { ?item parl:houseId ?___35 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:registeredInterest ?___36 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:answeringDeptPrinted ?___37 . } 
UNION { ?item parl:uin ?___38 . } 

}
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